

601 Taylor Street West Saskatoon, SK. S7M 0C9 P: 306-242-1916

www.queenshouse.org receptionist@queenshouse.org

## Annual Queen's House Bike-A-Thon Assumption of Risk Waiver and Release of Liability

I hereby confirm that I will be participating in the Annual Queen's House Bike-A-Thon. I acknowledge that the Bike-A-Thon is a round trip of about 55 kilometres for the full ride from Queen's House Saskatoon to the entrance to the Dakota Dunes Golf Resort or an option of about 30 kilometres for the half ride from Queen's House in Saskatoon to the south junction of the old and new Highway 219 roadways. This ride is over public pathways, roads and highways and with all of the usual risks of weather, traffic and road and highway conditions.

I certify that I am in good health and I agree to take responsibility for my own safety and health in all of the activities connected with the Bike-A-Thon **including wearing a helmet while cycling.** 

By participating, I confirm that I accept all risk for property damage or personal injury which may occur to me during participation in the Bike-A-Thon and I waive and release Queen's House, St. Charles Mission Support Inc, OMI Lacombe Canada, and any corporate sponsors or cooperating organizations from any claim whatsoever for such damage or injury which might occur or in connection with the event.

Participant Printed Name	Participant Signature	Date
If the participant is under 18 years o	f age, a parent or guardian must sig	n below.
Parent or Guardian Wa	niver for Minor Child (Under 18 Ye	ars of Age)
The undersigned parent/guardian do release, consents to the participation and indemnify the organization referor personal injury to the participant.	n of the above named child and agre	ees to hold harmless
Parent or Guardian Printed Name	Parent or Guardian Signature	Date